CH \$65.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Highjump Software I Ltd.		08/31/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Highjump Software Inc.	
Street Address:	6455 City West Parkway	
City:	Eden Prairie	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55344	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2780779	SUPPLY CHAIN ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	1879152	WAREHOUSE ADVANTAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)632-4444

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-632-3000

Email: trademark@gpmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia Hefferan Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2906

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0906

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	126361
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia Hefferan
Signature:	/Cynthia Hefferan/
Date:	08/31/2009 TRADEMARK

900142150 REEL: 004054 FRAME: 0702

Total Attachments: 1

source=Highjump Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004054 FRAME: 0703

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: HIGHJUMP SOFTWARE I LTD. Assignee: HIGHJUMP SOFTWARE INC.

WHEREAS, Highjump Software I Ltd., "Assignor," a Delaware Corporation, with a mailing address of 6455 City West Parkway, Eden Prairie, MN 55344, is the owner of U.S. Registration Nos. 2,780,779 for SUPPLY CHAIN ADVANTAGE and 1,879,152 for WAREHOUSE ADVANTAGE.

WHEREAS, Highjump Software Inc., hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," a Delaware Corporation, with a mailing address of 6455 City West Parkway, Eden Prairie, MN 55344, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks above, and the goodwill of the business appertaining to said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns forever, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks, the registration thereof along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest and common law rights to the Marks, the goodwill of the business with which the Marks are used, all claims for damages and profits by reason of infringement, and the right to sue and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

In witness whereof, I, tatrick pangles, have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on behalf of said corporation this 312 day of (1001) St. 2009.

HIGHJUMP SOFTWARE I LTD.

Signed

Title:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

ELIZABETH ANN FORTIER

REEL: 004054 FRAME: 0704

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 08/31/2009